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Surname Index 1

Surname Issue #:page Surname Issue #:page
Actons 77:28 Biddison 78:48

Agnew 76:7 Billinglsey 78:45

Alden 78:43 Billum 77:20

Aldridge 78:43 Blakistone 76:16

Alger 78:43 Bloss 78:40

Allin 77:20 Board 78:45

Ames 78:43 Bond »76:7; 77:23
Anderson 78:33,34,35 Bone 77:20,21; 78:35
Andrew 76:7 Bonville 76:11

Andrews 76:7 Boone 77:20,21
Arden 78:34,39 Boord 77:22

Armold 76:7 Borbone 77:21
Asfordby 78:45 Boring 78:37
Ashburner 76:7 Bosley 76:7,17
Ashman 77:20 Bowen ' 77:23; 78:33,35,37
Atby 78:34 Boyce 76:7

Atkinson 76:13 Boyd 76:7

Audley, de 76:11 Boyle 76:7

Baken 78:34 Braghan 78:35

Baker 77:22; 78:45 Braun 78:48

Ball 76:16,17:77:22 Brengle 76:16

Barker 78:35 Bride 76:7

Bammaby 76:12 Briscoe 75:4; 76:16
Barnes 76:10; 78:45 Brittain 76:8
Barnhouser 78:45 Broad 78:35

Barrett 76:17,18 Brooke 76:16; 77:21; 78:45
Barrot 78:36 Brown 76:8; 77:28,30; 78:48
Barrow 77:20 Brubeck 76:8

Barton 78:48 Brumbridge 78:35

Bass 77:20 Budd 77:21

Baxter 78:34 Bulstone 78:35

Beall 76:18; 78:48 Bumbridge 78:35

Beards 77.28 Burgan 77:30
Beckham 77:20 Burgin 78:35
Beckwith 78:45 Burke 78:43

Bell 78:34,35 Burman 78:34,39

Belt 76:16 Butler 76:7, 7721
Bembridge 78:34,35 Butt 76:17

Bentley 78:35,37 Butts 76:7
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Surname Index

Surname

Cadle
Calvert
Cansell
Cantwell
Capen
Carey
Carroli
Cary
Casley
Castile, de
Castleton
Cavey-Ross
Ceely
Chancey
Chancy
Chapman
Chappell
Chase
Chenoweth
Chew
Chute
Cisler
Clagett
Clare, de
Clariston
Clark
Clarke
Clay
Clinch
Clubb
Cockey
Codd
Cohen
Cole
Colegate
Coleman
Conant
Conaway
Conner

Issue #:page

75:4; 77:28
76:16; 77:27
77:20

78:36

78:43
76:18; 77:31
77:23,24
76:8

77:25

76:11

76:12

78:48

77:21

78:36
78:33,36
77:21

77:21

78:36

76:8

76:16

76:12
76:18; 77:31
78:45

76:11

78:36

77:22

77:20

78:42

78:36

78:48

76:8; 77:20,21
78:45

76:16

78:36

76:8; 78:38
78:49

78:43

75:4

76:18

Surname

Conrod
Constable
Conway
Cook
Cooke
Coomes
Cooper
Copas
Copes
Copus
Corbin
Comthwait
Cox

Crabb
Crane/Crehan
Crauley
Crawley
Cromwell
Crosby
Curnow
Dallyson
Daniel
Darfe
Darte/Darfe
Daves
Davis

Day

Deane
Demett
Demondidier
Denman
Dent
Dixon
Dolle
Dorman
Dorsey
Downes
Dragoo
Drain

Issue #:page

76:8

76:12
76:18; 77:31
77:30
77:21;78:43
78:48

T7:28

78:36

78:36

78:36

77:23; 78:36
76:8
77:20,21
78:49
78:48,49
78:35

78:35
76:8,16; 77:20,21
76:18; 77:31
77:25

76:12

77:20
77:20,21
77:21

78:36
76:17,18; 77:30
78:36

78:43

78:37

77:23; 78:37
76:17
78:41,45
76:18; 77:31
78:37
78:36,37
76:16; 78:45
77:22

76:18; 77:31
78:49
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Surname Index

Surname

Drane
Dryden
Durbin
Dyer
Eagle
Eagleston
Eckhardt
Edelin
Edgar
Edson
Edwards

Edwards-Vaughn

Eglestone
Eglon
Egon
Ellerd
Ellicott
Ellsworth
Elme
Elmes
Elsroad
Emmert
Ensor
Evans
Eyre
Farfare
Farmer
Farrfarr
Farwell
Fell

Feno
Fenox
Fense
Fenton
Fernandes
Ferrell
Ferry
Fink
Firnkase

Issue #:page

78:49,50
77:25,26
76:7, 78:37
78:37
77:23
77:21
75:5
78:41
78:43,49
78:43
78:37,38
78:43
76:8
77:21
77:21
78:37
76:16
75:4
78:37
78:37
76:17
76:17
78:37
77:23
78:42
78:37
76:17
78:37
76:12
76:8; 78:36
77:20,21
77:21
77:21
78:35,37
76:8
76:8
78:33,37
75:5
76:17

Surname

Fischer

Fitchpatrick
Fitzredmond
Fontaine, de ia

Forbes
Ford
Forgasin
Forsyth
Fraine
Frame
Franklin
Frankov
Fratt
Freshour
Frush
Frymiller
Fusse
Gadsby
Gaine
Gainey
Ganie
Gardi
Gardiner
Gardner
Gargall
Garnier
Garrett
Garriton
Gaslen
Gassaway
Gay
Gaye
Gess

Gesses/(Gosses

Gibbes
Gibbs
Gilbert
Gilliburne
Gist

Issue #:page

78:48
76:8
78:34
76:12
78:43
76:8

- 917:20

76:8

78:37
78:37

76:8

78:48
76:17
7731

77:31
77:30
77:20
77:22
78:38
78:38
78:38
7722

76:.8; 7722
78:38
77:21,23
76:18; 77:31
78:35
78:38
78:38
78:37
78:38
78:38
77:22
77:22
77:21

77:23
76:12,13,14
78:38
76:16; 78:40
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Surname Index

Surname

Goode
Goodrich
Gormacon
Gorstwick
Gorsuch
Gostwick
Gotwick
Goubeilla
Govane
Grace
Graefflin
Granget

Green/Gwinn

Green
Greenwood
Greer

Grey
Griffin
Guin
Guiny
Gundrey
Gusse
Gwilliam
Gwyne
Gwynn
Haddington
Hageness
Haile
Halcloke
Hale

Hall

Hamilton
Hammond
Hancock
Hanlon
Hannon
Hansard
Hansley

Issue #:page

78:40

78:49

78:38

78:38
76:15,17; 78:45
78:38

78:38
76:18; 77:31
76:8

76:8

77:30

76:8
77:21,23
76:8; 78:38
77:21; 78:38
76:8

76:11

77:24
77:19,22
77:24

76:13

78:39

76:8

77:22

7722

78:39

76:18

78:39

78:39

78:39

76:10; 77:22,24,28;
78:49

76:8

77:22

78:39

75:1

76:8

76:12

77:23

Surname

Hanson
Happel
Hardey
Hardin
Hargrave
Harlem
Harley
Harriman
Harris
Harryman
Hart
Hartzell
Haryman
Hase
Haslet
Haubner
Haug/Haugh
Hawkins
Hayes
Hayward
Heathcote
Hedentan
Hedge
Heel
Helmsley
Hemsley
Henchman
Henry
Herin
Heron
Herritt
Heydt
Hickinbothom
Hicks

Hill
Hinchan
Hinchman
Hiss
Hogge

Issue #:page

76:8; 77:30
78:48
78:41
78:34,39
75:4
77:20
76:8
78:39
77:23
78:37
77:22
76:18
76:8
78:39
76:8
78:48
75:5
77:22
78:39
78:43
78:35,39
78:39
78:39
77:20,23
76:11
78:34
78:39
78:49
77:20
76:11
76:13
77:24,25
77:24
77:20,22
78:49
78:39
78:39
77:30
78:39
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Surname Index

Sarname

Holley
Hollis
Holloway
Hollyday
Homewood
Hood
Hook
Hooker
Hooper
Hopham
Hopkins
Hopper
Hoppon
Houck
Howard
Hudson
Hunter
Hussey
Ingram
Jackson
James
Jans
Jenkins
Jennings
Jones
Joosten
Jub

Jubb
Kahl
Kaye
Keith
Keltz
Key

King
Kistner
Klappenberger
Knighsmith
Knowles
Krebs

Issue #:page

75:4

78:36

77:25

78:34
77:20,22,23
78:40

76:8

77:22

78:43

78:40

76:8

77:21

78:40

75:5
78:40,43
76:8

76:8
78:42.43
7722

77:22

76:8

76:18; 77:31
78:41

76:18; 77:31
76:8,16,17,18; 77:20
76:18; 77:31
77:23
77:22,23
76:17

76:12

78:43

76:18; 78:31
75:1; 76:16
78:33,39
76:17

78:48
77:20,22
78:48

76:17
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Surname

Kreutzer
Lane
Lange
Layfield
LeCompte
Leistner
Lemmon
Leonhauser
Lewis .
Liams/Limes
Lightfoot
Lime
Lindsay
Linthicum
Little
Lloyd
Long
Looket
Lotz
Lovelace
Lucido
Lumpkin
Lusby
Mahone
Majerd
Marry
Marsh
Marshall
Martin
Mascall
Matthews
Maxwell
McBryde
McClane
McConkey
McDaniel
McFaden
McFadon
McGraw

Issue #:page

76:17
76:8,16
75:1
77:26
76:16
76:17
76:13.:
75:5
77:21
77:30
7721
76:8
78:45
76:16
76:18; 77:31
76:8
78:35
7722
75:5
76:15
75:1
76:17
78:35
77:28
77:20
77:22
77:22,23
76:8; 78:39,49
76:8
7723
75:1
77:28
76:8
78:33
76:18
76:8
76:8
76:8
75:1




Surname Index

Surname

McKieman
McMecken
McMullen
Mears
Merriken
Merryman

Meyers
Meyr
Millar
Miller
Milnes
Mohler
Monson
Moore
Moran
Morgan
Morris

Moss
Mounfield
Mountfield
Mumford
Munfield
Murphy
Murray
Mustin
Myers
Nance
Neal
Neale
Neile
Newton
Nichols
Nicholson
Nixon
Noble
Norman
Norris

Issue #:page

76:8

75:4

75:1
76:18
77:21,23
768,16,
78:33,35,36,38
76:17
76:18
75:4

75:4; 76:8
78:42
76:9
76:12
78:38
76:18
76:16

75:5; 76:13; 77:24,

78:41

77:23
77:20,23
77:20,23
78:33
77:20,23
78:48
75:4;77:22,23
76:18

75:5; 76:9
7722
77:20,23
76:16; 77:21,23
76:9

76:18; 77:31
78:41
77:21,27
76:18; 77:31
76:9

77:23

78:45

Surname

Norwood
Nourie
Ogden
Ormonde
Osborn
QOulton
Owen
Owens
O’Connell
O*Connor
O’Neill
Paine
Parrish
Partridge
Pasture
Patten
Payne
Pearle
Penhallow
Penn
Perdue
Peregoy
Perkins
Petit
Pierpoint
Piffions
Piles/Pyles
Piles
Pindar
Plowman
Poe
Porteus
Portington
Potter
Pratten
Press
Price
Pritchett
Proctors

Issue #:page

76:9
75:4
76:9
78:43
76:13
78:38
76:18
78:50
78:48
75:1; 76:9
75:6
76:9
76:9
77:28
78:34
76:7,9
76:9
77:20; 78:35
77:28
78:46
77:20
78:33
78:43
76:18; 77:31
76:9
78:35
78:49
78:35
78:38
76:9
76:16
76:9
76:12
78:49
76:9
76:9
76:9,17
76:16
77:28
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Surname Index 7

Surname Issue #:page Surname Issue #:page
Puntany 76:9 Shea 76:13
Puntenny 78:45 Sheppard 76:13

Pye 76:18 Shields 76:9

Quay 76:9 Sidwell 78:36

Rafferty 78:49 Simpson 78:42

Rahm 76:9 Sinkler 76:9
Rattenbury 77:22 Siade 77:23

Reehm 76:9 Sligh 77:21
Richardson 78:50 Smallwood 76:16

Riddle 76:17 Smead 78:48

Rider 77:21 Smith 76:7,9; 77:20,23;
Ridgely 75:5;76:16 78:36,43
Ridley 76:9 Sollers 76:9

Rigsby 76:18; 77:31 South 78:43

Roberts 78:36 Southcot 76:12
Robertson 78:41 Speck 76:9
Robinson 76:9; 77:23: 78:50 Spooner 78:43
Rockhold 76:16 St. Paul 76:12

Rogers 77:30 Stafford, de 76:11

Roper 77:23 Stansbury 76:9,16; 78:39
Ros, de 76:11 Steere 77:23

Rouke 78:49 . Steers 77:23

Rusby 78:35 Stephenson 76:18; 77:31
Rutledge 78:35,45 Stevens 77:20,24
Ruxton 78:38 Stevenson 76:9; 78:37,38
Ryan 76:18; 77:31 Stewart 76:7

Ryland 78:50 Stiffin 77:21
Sampson 78:33 Stokes 77:28

Sanders 76:18; 77:31 Stone 76:18
Saunderson 76:9 Stringer 78:42

Scott 77:20,23 Strowble 76:9

Scotten 78:37 Sullivan 78:49

Scutt 77:20,23 Tailboys 76:11,12
Seaman 78:42 Tarf 77:20,21
Seger 77:20 Tasker 76:16

Seidl 76:17 Tavaude 76:18; 77:31
Severilt 75:5 Taylor 76:9; 77:28; 78:36
Sewall 76:16 Teal 77:20,24
Sewell 78:45 Teale 78:36
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Surname Index

Surname

Territt/Tirrit
Tessell
Thimbleby
Thomas

Thompson
Thorold

Throckmorton

Tinney
Todd
Toft
Tolley
Tolson
Toulson
Tracey
Travers
Trifford
Tumner
Turretts
Turwhitts
Tyrrett
Tyrwhitt
Usher
Van Bebber
Vanpelt
Vaughan
Wakefield
Walker
Walters
Ward
Waring
Washburn
Watkins
Weber
Weeks
Wehner
Welby
Welch
Wells

Issue #:page

76:12,13
77:20,24
76:12

77:.20; 78:35
76:9; 77:24; 78:35
76:12

76:12

76:9

76:16; 77:21,28
78:42

77.28

77:24

77:23

76:17,18

76:16

77:21

76:18; 77:25
76:13

76:13

76:13
76:11,12,13,14
76:9

78:34

76:18; 77:31
78:33

76:18; 77:31
76:18; 77:31; 78:43
76:9

78:37

78:45

78:43

78:35,37
78:48

78:38

76:17

76:12

78:33

76:9; 77:23;
78:40,49,50

Surname

Welsh
Welthy
Weston
Weyatt
Wharton
Whetsel
White
Whitman
Wilker
Wilkinson
Williams
Wilmot
Winkleman
Wirth
Wolden
Wood
Woodward
Workman
Worthington
Wright
Yate

Yates
Yeates
Young
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Issue #:page

76:9
76:9
76:14
77:20
76:17
76:9

- 77:24

78:43~

76:9

78:35
77:20,24,30,31
76:9; 78:33
76:17

78:48

78:33

76:9,18; 78:36,43
76:9

76:9,18

77:23

76:17

76:13
76:12,1314,; 78:45
76:13,14

76:9




Articles 9

A Source for Delmarva History

Pasini, Margie 77:25-26
Baltimore County Petitions
Barnes, Robert 76:7-10

Baltimore County Families:
1692 Northside Patapsco Hundred
Barnes, Robert 78:33-40

Baltimore County Tax List for 1692
Barnes, Robert 77:19-24

Baltimore’s New Cathedral Cemetery
Grutkowski, Mark 75:1

Book Reviews
75:3-4; 76:14-17, 77:26-30; 78:41-48

The Cornish in America
Gallagher, Gene 77:24-25
Defunct Organization - Ministerium of
Pennsylvania Historical Society
77:26

Genealogy and History Web Sites for the
State of Maryland
77:31-32

Information Added to Ship Passenger
Lists by Various US Immigration Laws
Gallagher, Gene 75:2-3

Irish Genealogy Web Pages
Gallagher, Gene 75:5-6

Memories of Maryland
Hall, Wanda Barnes 76:10

NGS Genealogical Project Registry

77:24
NGS Library Wish List
NGS Newsletter 78:40
Queries

75;4-5; 76:17-18; 77:30-31; 78:48-50

Searching Baltimore City Land Records
1851-1966

“Yuill, Naney L. 75:2
The Tyrwhitt Family
Barnes, Robert 76:11-14
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Book Reviews 10

1997 Pocket Guide to Genealogical
Resource Centers of the Mid-Atlantic
Wright, Lauren 76:14

Abstracts of the Administration Accounts
of the Prerogative Court of Maryland:
Libers 16-20, 1737-1744

Skinner, V.L. 76:15

Abstracts of the Administration Accounts
of the Prerogative Court of Maryland:
Libers 21-28, 1744-1750

Skinner, V.L. 77:28

Abstracts of Chester County,
Pennsylvania, L.and Records Vol. 1, 1681-
1730 :

Bryant, Carol 78:46

Abstracts of Kent County, Maryland,
Wills
Christou, Christos Jr 78:45

Baltimore County, Marvland, Deed
Records, Vol. Two 1727-1757
Davis, John 77:29

Baltimore County, Maryland, Deed
Records, Vol Three 1755-1767
Davis, John 77:30

Chancery Books of Carroll County,
Maryland, Vols 21-40, 1873-1889
Stenley, Virginia D 75:4

Collection of Maryland Church Records
Peden, Henry C. Jr 77:28

Colonial Americans of Royal and Noble
Descent
Scherzinger, Patricia Ann 76:15

The Celonial Ancestors and 20th Century
Descenrdants of Samuel A. Nichols (1787-
1866) of Howard County, Maryland
Nichols, Joseph Howard Jr 78:41

Colonial Records of Southern Maryland
Jourdan, Elise Greenup 77:29

District of Columbia Ancestors: A Guide
to the Records of District of Columbia
Pippinger, Wesley E. 78:47

Doing Good To Prosperty: the More of
the Capital of Maryland from St Mary’s
County to Ann Arundell Town...
Papenfuse, Edward C. 77:27

Early Church Records of Delaware
County, Pennsylvania, Vol. 1

Launey, John Pitts and ' 78:46
F. Edward Wright

Early German Settlers of York Co.,

Pennsylvania

Dull, Keith A. 77:29
Epitaphs in Old Bridgewater,
Massachusetts

Latham, Williams 78:43

Fragmenta Genealogica, Vol 5 (1900);
Vol 6 (1902)

. Crisp, Frederick Arthur 75:4

Fragmenta Genealogica, Vol 3
Crisp, Frederick Arthur 78:42

Fragmenta Genealogica, Vol 6
Crisp, Frederick Arthur 78:43

Frederick County, Maryland, Land
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Book Reviews 11

Records, Liber K Abstracts 1765-1768
Anderson, Patricia Abeland 78:47

From paths to Plats: the Development of
Annapolis, 1651 to 1718
Lindauer, Anthony D 77:28

Guide to the Records of Montgomery
County, Maryland: Genealogical &
Historical

Cook, Eleanor M.V. 78:46

The History and Roster of the First
Christian Church (Disciples of Christ) of
Baltimore Maryland 1810- 1996
McElroy, Dorothy E. & Charles A, Earp
78:47
Inventory of the County Archives of
Delaware: No 1 New Castle County
Delaware Historical Records Survey
78:41-42

Maryland Genealogies, A Consolidation
of Articles from the Maryland Historical
Magazine in Two Volumes

Genealogical Publishing Co 76:15

More Marylanders to Kentucky,
1778-1825
Peden, Henry C. Ir 78:45

The Order of Americans of Armorial
Ancestry: Lineages of Members
Finnell, Arthur Louis 78:45

Providence 1649: The History and
Archaeology of Anne Arundel County,
Maryland’s First European Settlement
Lukenback, Al 77:27

Revolutionary Patriots of Prince George’s
County, 1775-1783

Peden, Henry C. 76:16
Supplement to “The Early Settlers of
Maryland”

Gibb, Carson 78:44

Travers of Porchester
Potter, D. Frank & Chere ™ 76:16

© Welsh Family Coat of Arms

Lewis, Roberi J.C.K 76:17
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